503707743 02/24/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3754384

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
IATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ			
		Name	E>	ecution Date
PHILLIP JOHN LINDBI	ERG		08/	01/2007
SAMI JOHANNES NIEMELA			08/	07/2007
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΔ			
Name:				
Street Address:	KEILAL	AHDENTIE 4		
City: ESPOO				
State/Country:	FINLAN	D		
Postal Code:	02150			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
Property Type Number				
A 11 11 AI I		3866475		
Application Number:				
Application Number:				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (704)444-1111 the e-mail address first; if that i		will be cont
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA (be sent to	704)444-1111 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be		vill be sent
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA (be sent to f provided;	the e-mail address first; if that i		vill be sent
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i>	DATA (be sent to f provided; 7 k	<i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 704-444-1000 im.shaul@alston.com		vill be sent
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (be sent to f provided; 7 k : k	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is if that if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 704-444-1000 im.shaul@alston.com ALSTON & BIRD LLP		vill be sent
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (be sent to f provided; 7 k : A E	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 704-444-1000 im.shaul@alston.com ALSTON & BIRD LLP BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA	e sent via US Mail.	vill be sent
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (be sent to f provided; 7 k :	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 04-444-1000 im.shaul@alston.com ALSTON & BIRD LLP BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA 01 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SU	e sent via US Mail. ITE 4000	vill be sent
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (be sent to f provided; 7 k :	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 704-444-1000 im.shaul@alston.com ALSTON & BIRD LLP BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA	e sent via US Mail. ITE 4000	vill be sent
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (be sent to f provided; 7 k : / E 1 (the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 04-444-1000 im.shaul@alston.com ALSTON & BIRD LLP BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA 01 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SU	e sent via US Mail. ITE 4000	vill be sent
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (be sent to f provided, 7 k :	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 704-444-1000 im.shaul@alston.com ALSTON & BIRD LLP BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA 01 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SU CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA	e sent via US Mail. ITE 4000	vill be sent
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (be sent to f provided, 7 k :	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 704-444-1000 im.shaul@alston.com ALSTON & BIRD LLP BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA 01 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SU CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 042933/464935	e sent via US Mail. ITE 4000	vill be sent

source=13866475Assign1#page1.tif source=13866475Assign1#page2.tif

source=13866475Assign1#page3.tif

503707743

source=13866475Assign1#page4.tif

Assignm	ent of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.			
	(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	684-012984-US (PAR)			
This is an As	signment of the following rights, title and interest.	(check all that apply):			
\boxtimes	United States of America rights, title and inter				
\boxtimes					
\boxtimes	United States Patent Application Serial No.	11/770,929			
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: <u>6/29/07</u>			
United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.					
	United States Patent No(s).				
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.				
	Other (specify)				
Tille of the In	and the second				
me oj me n	iveniton				
	UNLOCKING A TOU	CH SCREEN DEVICE			
iventors (as	signors)				
	».				
	Name	Address			
Phillip Joh		Address			
		Artholmsgatan 15B 38, 00150 Helsinki, FInland			
	n Lindberg				
	n Lindberg	Artholmsgatan 15B 38, 00150 Helsinki, FInland			
	n Lindberg	Artholmsgatan 15B 38, 00150 Helsinki, FInland Virtaintie 14C 37b, 00510 Helsinki, Finland			
	n Lindberg	Artholmsgatan 15B 38, 00150 Helsinki, FInland			
	n Lindberg	Artholmsgatan 15B 38, 00150 Helsinki, FInland Virtaintie 14C 37b, 00510 Helsinki, Finland			
	n Lindberg	Artholmsgatan 15B 38, 00150 Helsinki, FInland Virtaintie 14C 37b, 00510 Helsinki, Finland			
	n Lindberg	Artholmsgatan 15B 38, 00150 Helsinki, FInland Virtaintie 14C 37b, 00510 Helsinki, Finland			
	n Lindberg	Artholmsgatan 15B 38, 00150 Helsinki, FInland Virtaintie 14C 37b, 00510 Helsinki, Finland			
	n Lindberg	Artholmsgatan 15B 38, 00150 Helsinki, FInland Virtaintie 14C 37b, 00510 Helsinki, Finland			
	n Lindberg	Artholmsgatan 15B 38, 00150 Helsinki, FInland Virtaintie 14C 37b, 00510 Helsinki, Finland			
	n Lindberg	Artholmsgatan 15B 38, 00150 Helsinki, FInland Virtaintie 14C 37b, 00510 Helsinki, Finland			
	n Lindberg	Artholmsgatan 15B 38, 00150 Helsinki, FInland Virtaintie 14C 37b, 00510 Helsinki, Finland			
	n Lindberg	Artholmsgatan 15B 38, 00150 Helsinki, FInland Virtaintie 14C 37b, 00510 Helsinki, Finland			
Sami Johan	n Lindberg	Artholmsgatan 15B 38, 00150 Helsinki, FInland Virtaintie 14C 37b, 00510 Helsinki, Finland			
Sami Johan	n Lindberg	Artholmsgatan 15B 38, 00150 Helsinki, FInland Virtaintie 14C 37b, 00510 Helsinki, Finland			
Phillip Joh Sami Johar ssignee	n Lindberg nnes Niemela Name Name	Artholmsgatan 15B 38, 00150 Helsinki, FInland Virtaintie 14C 37b, 00510 Helsinki, Finland			
Sami Johan	n Lindberg nnes Niemela	Artholmsgatan 15B 38, 00150 Helsinki, FInland Virtaintie 14C 37b, 00510 Helsinki, Finland			

:

١ſ	Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket Nö.	
	(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	684-012984-US (PAR)	

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name	Add	tress
Phillip John Lindberg		
Sami Johannes Niemela	Virturie 14(346 0057	O Helseh Toky
·	- m	,

Inventors' Signatures (if Noturization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

IPANTEINIT IREEL:: 01378017 IFRANCE: 034337

Assignme	nt of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.
	Multiple inventors; single assignee)	684-012984-US (PAR)
his is an As:	ignment of the following rights, title and interest.	
\boxtimes	United States of America rights, title and inter	
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention	
\boxtimes	United States Patent Application Serial No	11/770,929
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: <u>6/29/07</u>
 United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. United States Patent No(s). 		
Other (specify)		
tle of the In		
	UNLOCKING A TOU	CH SCREEN DEVICE
ventors (ass	ignors)	
	Name	Address
billip John		
		<i>Address</i> Artholmsgatan 15B 38, 00150 Helsinki, Flnland Virtaintie 14C 37b, 00510 Helsinki, Finland
	Lindberg	Artholmsgatan 15B 38, 00150 Helsinki, Flnland
	Lindberg	Artholmsgatan 15B 38, 00150 Helsinki, Flnland
	Lindberg	Artholmsgatan 15B 38, 00150 Helsinki, Flnland
	Lindberg	Artholmsgatan 15B 38, 00150 Helsinki, Flnland
	Lindberg	Artholmsgatan 15B 38, 00150 Helsinki, Flnland
	Lindberg	Artholmsgatan 15B 38, 00150 Helsinki, Flnland
	Lindberg	Artholmsgatan 15B 38, 00150 Helsinki, Flnland
	Lindberg	Artholmsgatan 15B 38, 00150 Helsinki, Flnland
	Lindberg	Artholmsgatan 15B 38, 00150 Helsinki, Flnland
	Lindberg	Artholmsgatan 15B 38, 00150 Helsinki, Finland
	Lindberg	Artholmsgatan 15B 38, 00150 Helsinki, Finland
	Lindberg	Artholmsgatan 15B 38, 00150 Helsinki, Finland
	Lindberg	Artholmsgatan 15B 38, 00150 Helsinki, Finland
Sami Johan	Lindberg	Artholmsgatan 15B 38, 00150 Helsinki, Flnland
Sami Johan	Lindberg nes Niemela	Artholmsgatan 15B 38, 00150 Helsinki, Finland
Phillip John Sami Johan signee lokia Corp	Lindberg nes Niemela	Artholmsgatan 15B 38, 00150 Helsinki, FInland Virtaintie 14C 37b, 00510 Helsinki, Finland

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	684-012984-US (PAR)

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name	Address		
Phillip John Lindberg		\ll	15 AUGUST, 2007
Sami Johannes Niemela	<u> </u>		, , ,

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

IPATIENT IRIEEL:: 00398017 IFRANKE: 03433

RECORDEDD02/24/2/2067